# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jiri Babej	02/04/2005
Richard Humpert	02/04/2005
Michael Vieth	02/04/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Profil Verbindungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Otto-Hahn-Strasse 22-24	
City:	Friedrichsdorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-61381	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11048219

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)309-1100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 309 1214
Email: gcr@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Eugene C. Rzucidlo
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 52nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67562.19
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fugene C Rzucidlo

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC299#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017046 FRAME: 0685

500072647

110482

CH \$40

source=DOC299#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017046 FRAME: 0686

P4049PUS

Docket: 64913.011600

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jiri BABEJ, Richard HUMPERT, and Michael VIETH, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF HOLLOW BODY ELEMENTS, HOLLOW BODY ELEMENT AND ALSO PROGRESSIVE TOOL FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, Profil Verbindungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Otto-Hahn-Strasse 22-24, D-61381 Friedrichsdorf, Deutschland the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional applications, continuing applications, continuations-in-part applications, international patent applications before any international body, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And we hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to act as our attorney-in-fact and, if necessary to sign any and all documentations for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: #6.44h\_, 2005

Nama: Jiri D A

PATENT REEL: 017046 FRAME: 0687 Assignment – Page Two
From: Jiri BABEJ, Richard HUMPERT, and Michael Vieth
To: Profil Verbindungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG

Dated: F. C., 4 / C., 2005 (signature) Name: Richard HUMPERT

Dated: 9.2.0), 2005 (signature)

Name: Michael VIETH

-2-